

# Region 10 News Flash STARR II Training Webinar Series | 2024

## STARR II is excited to announce its webinar training series schedule for 2024!

This innovative series includes a variety of sessions led by subject matter experts on the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) and other floodplain management topics (e.g., the Basics of Reading Flood Maps and an Introduction to Coastal Construction).

Join us for these upcoming offerings:

# January 25 (9 – 10 am, PST): Permitting Floodplain Development Register Here

This session provides an introduction to permitting structural and non-structural floodplain development in accordance with the NFIP and local ordinances. This course also Includes tips and resources for local officials. \*Approved for 1 Continuing Education Credit (CEC) for Certified Floodplain Managers (CFMs).

## January 25 (10:30 am - 12:00 pm, PST): Inspecting Floodplain Development Register Here

This session provides an introduction to inspecting floodplain development for compliance with the NFIP and building standards. This course also includes tips and resources for local officials. \*Approved for 1.5 Continuing Education Credits (CECs) for Certified Floodplain Managers (CFMs).



To view a full list of STARR II's online offerings in 2024, please visit the training site: <u>i.mp/starronlinetraining</u>, or email <u>RXTraining@starr-team.com</u>.

You are receiving this email because you are subscribed to the STARR II Region 10 monthly newsletter. <u>Click here to unsubscribe.</u>
Previous editions and articles are still available to view or download. <u>Click here to visit the STARR II R10 Monthly Newsletter Archive.</u>
Was this forwarded to you? Want to subscribe? <u>Click here to subscribe to the Region 10 Newsletter.</u>

#### STARR II - Strategic Alliance for Risk Reduction

FEMA Region 10 Service Center 20700 44th Ave W, Suite 130, Lynnwood, WA 98036

Email: <u>rxnewsletter@starr-team.com</u> | <u>STARR II Newsletter Website</u>